
MINISTRY SCHEDULE (June 2025 – August 2025) 
IF YOU CANNOT SERVE ON YOUR DAY, PLEASE FIND A REPLACEMENT PERSON WITHIN YOUR MINISTRY 

 
           

 

 

                Date 

& 

Service 

Times 

 

 

Kidcheck 

 

 

Nursery 

 

 

 

 

Toddler/ 

Preschool  
 

 

 

 

Jr. Worship 

(Grade K-2) 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 The Bridge 

(Grade 3-5) 

 

         Greeters 
(F) Front Door 

  (WB) Welcome 

Booth 

(B) Back Door 

 

 

Ushers 

 

(A)udio  
 

(V)ideo  
 

 

Refreshments 
 

 

(S)  Set Up  
 

 

 

(C)  Clean Up 

   Arrival    

   Times  

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service 

 

 

 

9:40 am Arrival 

for Service 

  

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Set up 

          

6/1 
10:00am 

Youth Sun 

Comm. 

 Refresh-

cake 

 

 

 
Steve Knudsen 

 

 
Liz Moses 

 

 
Greg & Becky 

Borsuk 

 

 
Beth & Liam 

Bock 

 

 
Erin Hummel 

 

 

(F) Art Wahl 

(WB) Rosanne Wahl 

(B) Patti Prata 

 

Clark Tuttle 
Tyron Kallian 

 

 

 

 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Bob Hinton 

      

 

(S) Brenda Moore  
      Rose Brue 

(C)Donna Malis. 

     Jocelyn Gnassi 

          

6/8 
10:00 am 

 

Erin Hummel 

 

Olivia Eaton 

 

Ayden Rowe 

Antonia Dowling 

 
 

 
Kyla Dougherty 

Daniel Francois 

 

 

Clint Hummel 

 

 

(F) Paul Ringheiser 
(WB) SandyRingheis. 

(B) Margaret Aime 

 

Andrew DeBlock 

John Wankewicz 

 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

(V) Bryan Warner 

        

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

(S)   No Refresh.   

       
(C) 

        
 

 

         

6/15 
10:00 am 

Father’s 

Day 

 

 
 

Pastor  

Jeremiah 

 
Josh & Michelle 

Folk 

 
Staci Carida 

NEED 

 
 

Erin Hummel 

Coralie Hummel 

 
 

Pastor  

Jeremiah 

 

 
 

(F) Diana Calvitti 
(WB) Joanne Hoch 

(B) Victoria Borger 

 
Russ Hoch 

Murand Fabre 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Nick Masker   

 

 

 

(S) No Refresh. 

  

(C)  
       

 
          

6/22 
10:00 am 

Business 

Meeting 

 

 

Kyla Dougherty 
 

 

Jocelyn Gnassi 
Louise Weingartner 

 

Kayleigh & Kurt 
Gensheimer 

 

Daphne Mercurio 
Taylor Paul 

 

 
Clint Hummel 

 

 

(F) Brenda Moore 

(WB) Dianne Diehl 

(B) Chris Borger 
         

 

John Hagen 
Rick Mesaris 

 

 

 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Tyron Kallian 

 

 

 

(S) No Refresh. 

 

(C)  
 

          

6/29 
10:00 am 

 

 

   Kyla Dougherty 

 

 

Mary Dion 

Ashley Hagen 

 

Todd Peterson 

NEED 

 
 

 
Tara & Jason 

Kilmer 

 

            Pastor  

Jeremiah 

 

(F) Kathy Eaton 
(WB) Nancy Herbert 

(B) Bill Eaton 

 

John Grochowski 

Brad Bush 

           

(A) Todd Peterson 

(V) Bob Hinton 

      

 

(S) No Refresh. 

 

(C) 

 

7/6 
10:00 am 
Communion 

Refresh Sun. 

 

 

Erin Hummel 

 

Daphne Mercurio 

Steve Knudsen 

 

Maria Francois 

 

 

Kyla Dougherty 
Kailey Paul 

 

 

 
Erin Hummel 

 

 

(F) Bob Eymer 
(WB) MaryAnn 

Eymer 

(B) Esther Mendoza 

 

Bill Nearhood 

Murand Fabre 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Bob Hinton 
 

 

 

(S) Michelle 
Mesaris 

Kathy Eaton  

       
(C) Chris & 

Tommy Sciandra  
Margaret Aime    

7/13 
Acapella 

Sunday 

Day 1 VBS 

 

 

 

 

 

Kyla Dougherty 

 

Liz Moses 

 

NEED 

NEED 

 

 

Tara & Jason 
Kilmer 

 

 

 

Clint Hummel 

 

(F) Christine & 

Tommy Sciandra 
(WB) Patti Prata 

(B) Victoria Borger 

 

Frank Gnassi 

John Wankewicz 

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

(V) Rich Malisewski 
 

 

(S) No Refresh. 

  
(C)  

       

 



 

 

Date 

& 

Service 

Times 

 

 

Kidcheck 

 

 

 

Nursery 

 

 

 

Toddler/ 

Preschool  

 

Jr. Worship 

(Grade K-2) 

 

 

 

The Bridge 

(Grade 3-5) 

         Greeters 
(F) Front Door 

  (WB) Welcome 

Booth 

       (B)  Back Door 

 

      Ushers 

(A)udio  
 

(V)ideo  
 

 

Refreshments 

(S)  Set Up  

(C)  Clean Up 

   Arrival    

   Times  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Service  

 

 9:45 am Arrival 

set up 

 
  

          

7/20 
10:00 am 

 

 

Pastor  

Jeremiah 

 
Olivia Eaton 

 
Staci Carida 

Ayden Rowe 

 
 

Clint  

Hummel 

 
 

Pastor 

Jeremiah  
 

 

 

(F) Tyron Kallian 

(WB) Diane Tuttle  
(B) Dianne Diehl 

 
Tyron Kallian 

Andrew DeBlock 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

(V) Bob Hinton 

 

 

(S) No Refresh. 

  

(C)  
       

 
        

 
 

7/27 
10:00 am  

 

 

 
Steve Knudsen 

 

Josh & Michelle 
Folk 

 

Greg & Becky  
Borsuk 

 

Daphne Mercurio 
Taylor Paul 

 

Clint  
Hummel 

 

 

(F) Sandra Melofsky 

(WB) Joanne Hoch 

(B) Joel Melofsky 

 

John Grochowski 
Russ Hoch 

 

 

 

 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Bryan Warner 

      

 

(S) 

No Refresh.  
       

(C)  
       

 

 

 

 

       

 
 

8/3 
10:00 am 

Comm. 

Refresh Sun 

 

 

 
Pastor 

Jeremiah 

 

 

Daphne Mercurio 
Steve Knudsen 

 

 

Maria Francois 
Ayden Rowe 

 

 

Erin Hummel 
Coralie Hummel 

 

 

Pastor  
Jeremiah 

 

(F) Paul Ringheiser 

(WB) Sandy Ringheis. 
(B) Esther Mendoza 
 

 

Clark Tuttle 

Rick Mesaris 

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

(V) Bob Hinton 

 

(S) Kathy 

Grochowski 

Rosanne Wahl 
  

(C) Marianne  

      Scott. 
       Sandra    

       Melofsky  

       

8/10 
10:00 am 

 

 

 

Steve Knudsen 

 

 

Olivia Eaton 

 

 

Kayleigh & Kurt  
Gensheimer 

 

 

Kyla Dougherty 
Daniel Francois 

 

 

Clint  
Hummel 

 

 

(F) Bob Eymer 
(WB) MaryAnn 

Eymer 

(B) Jess Jennings 
 

 

John Hagen 

Bill Nearhood 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Nick Masker   

 

 

(S) No Refresh. 

  
(C)  

       

 
          

8/17 
10:00 am 

1st Day WE 

Fair 
 

 

 

Erin Hummel 

 

Josh & Michelle 

Folk 

 

NEED 

NEED 

 

     Tara & Jason 

Kilmer 
 

 

 

             Erin 

Hummel 

 

(F) Kathy Eaton 

(WB) Nancy Herbert 
(B) Bill Eaton 

 

Russ Hoch 

John Grochowksi 

 

(A) Todd Peterson  

(V) Tyron Kallian 

 

 

(S) No Refresh. 
 

(C) 

 

8/24 
10:00 am 
 

 
 

Kyla Dougherty 

 
Jocelyn Gnassi 

Louise Weingartner 

 
Todd Peterson 

Maria Francois 

 
 

 

Beth & Liam  
Bock 

 
           Pastor  

Jeremiah 

(F) Murand Fabre 
(WB) Liliane Fabre 

(B) Diana Calvitti 

 
Murand Fabre 

Brad Bush 

 

(A) Bill Bock 

(V) Bob Hinton 

 

(S)         
       No Refresh.  

      
(C)  

   
        

 
 

8/31 
10:00 am 
Labor Day 

Weekend 

 
 

 

Kyla Dougherty 

 
 

Mary Dion 

Ashley Hagen  

 
 

Staci Carida 

Antonia Dowling 

 
 

Daphne Mercurio 

Kailey Paul 

 
 

            Clint  

Hummel 

 

 

(F) Rich Maliszewski 

(WB) Donna Malisz. 
(B) Brenda Moore 

 

 
 

 
John Wankewicz 

Tyron Kallian 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V) Tyron Kallian 
 

(S)  
         No Refresh. 

(C) 

 

 

 

 

         

 

                        VBS DATES- July 13-18 
               Thank you for serving at Cornerstone! 
 


